. 2 (,7/ bl o
03218
FE 25 1971
Comandtng, OFf{cer a1 AVAILABLE
Haval Ay Station BrST ngbs | 'E
Corpus Christi, Texas 78510 =
Bear Sirs

Az 3 part of our continuing veview of the Revy's financial
wanagenent system, includirg internal asditing, our steff at the
Havy Finsnce Center, Cleveland, exanined the dishursiog sctivities
of your stavion for the f~wmonth period ended Desenber 31, 1969,
Using gesevally accepted statistical sempling wethods, we exasined
460 of the 10,6046 pilitary pay recorde gnd 1,27% of the 3,950
vouchers aveilshble at the Pimance Center. We glse visited your stetfos
to inguirve into the causes of cortain ervors. Parther, vs considerad
she results of adelafstrvative eteminstions made by the Oreat Lakes
Havy Regienal Pinsnce Center.

He believe the lavpe nusber of evrers comsistently found during
the past 3 vesrs shows that substantisl {mprovemcais ave needed in
your station's disbursing setivities. Por ezsuple, at the Fisaace
Center, wve found 149 errovs vesulting in ervoneous payments toteling
$1,904 =nd 13 ervors in veporting leave snd taxable income., The
errovs &ve suzmarized in the appendizn. Projeciing ouv fladings to
all trenssetions ve estisste about 1,470 sdditionsl ervors ocourved
gduring the f-month period revicwed. Exuplos ave presonted below:

=«¥1t 18 Instences the avounts credited to menbovs for commted
rations wers not reduced for perivds of leave or tesporary
duty - paragraphe 30155 and 30167 of the MPP,

~=f mesber wyas paid $201 for disliocation allowgnce and travel
for bis son from Clevelsnd to fovpus Christl., Navy Pauily
Allowance Activity records show the son wes in custedy of the
wesberts formar wife who rvesides in Illinels. YTravel by
dependents for purposer other than to eptablish & residence
iz not anthorized at fovevrnment expense - paragvaphe M 7600-12
and B 90042, ftem 1, of the JIR (zec voscher 12699).

S [07321 8|




=Milsaze poysente te sive clviliiss employees ewvecdod officfal
distences by move than 10 wiles, without the m&mﬁ spproval ~
paragraph C 101541 of the JIB {ave voucher € 20854 for exssple),

ﬁam was sutered ioecorvectly s che pay recovds of seven
pabars who ook lasve eovoite to thely duty station.

== slovatios ellovance poyments weve not recorded as taxable
ineowe fn two cases acd texable income or taw withheld was
sosputed fncorvectly 4in four cases.

Reports by the Reglornal Pinance Center exaniners oo their last
four ou-gite sxariuatlions of your station’s vay recovds also show
wnunsuslly bhigh jocidence of evvom

Rusbey of m\g Mﬂﬁ Tatal Total
kel gYTORs  gsoenk

April 19, 19463 8,258 220 8 § 2,548

dpril 36, 1969 9,263 407 %32 15,864
Juns ¥, 1970 3,029 212 8l 10,354
Beceubar 10, 1970 $,204 N3 431 26,377

Havy Cosptrolley reports slso show that eweninations yade at the
Kﬁsiml Fingses Cenber of 60 pay vecords and 644 dishuvsing vouchers
for thu sgee period as our test disclomed 181 ervors totasling $3,668.

Becsuse of the lorge sunbey of ervevs i vevovrdlop lesve sad

taxable invose that we fonod at the Tinsnce Center, we vizited the

station in Hovenber 1978 to inguive iate the csuses of the ervors.
He noted msny m@m&l coplos of laave suthovizations veceived when
wanhers ptarted lesve wervs otill fa the suspense £ile monthe after
they veore due back. We selected 78 coples and Found leave had not
boen entorad on the pay record fn 39 fascences, lesve hed boen posted
in & comes, and, in the resainisp 11 mw, the sosbers hed boon
trenpferved or the pay records wers othevwise not availadble o detove
wive i€ the leove had been posted,

Ap the stotion we alss geloctod 17 of ghout 75 filed covtrol coples
of the fors vsed to adjust incorvect lesve charged while fu 2 tvavel
#tatus. We found the forms were several sosihs old and {n 5 zoses the
isave adlustesnts had not been pade,

BEST DOCL. o7 Y MLABLE

ag-ﬂl



disconsed the above probless wich yory disheveing officinln.
They azveed mﬁm& aecounting provedores were not nuffornly followed
gl i&mm and travel ovder processing was oot 2deguately esatroiled
oy supervised to assure propey snd tivaly vecovding of lepve. They
aleo apreed ervors o repovting saweble fnoume were the remlit of
either evroneous eomputations or unfaviliariey with resulacions.

The disboreing officer sald he veuld esteblish provedures to
sseure tively rveceipt of completed leave forws from pevsonnel offices.
He aleo said b pleas to bepin €ovesl trainine elasess and inersase
exmphasis on supervisery vevisws to ieprove dishursing operations.

¥e nuted the covreéctive sotions you have propused
puponge Lo the lstest Begivomal Piasgee fenter mgwﬁ gammily
miw pay and allivances or leave. Howevey, se chown In the zppendix,
many ervorg inwvelss travel sllowsmess. We therefore sugpest you alyd
take action te fwprove this sves. Plesse advine we of sotions bahiewn,

e previeusly isssed notices of sxseption md fnfornal ingsiries
g:i&kiﬁg t2 soue deficiencies. If vou nead edditional deseils, please
£ s oo,

We are sending copies of this letter to the Jusptroliey of rhe
Bavys she Blreeter, Havy Eilivery Pay System; the Commanding Officer,
Graat lakes Hawy %gi@@gi Finases Center; sd the Birecter, Sovel Avee
Audic Zervice, Son Disgo.

Bineerely youvs,

M
€. H., Woors

¢, B, Hovre
Bagional Hananer

Enclogure
© fppendin



Ieswe peeions not coedited

Levve fucosvectly chaeged

Laewe som lepwe settlowment »
wrony wanber of daye

Commuted vabious credited
during sbaounce

Fayroll eatyy uot posted

Maylocation sllowvance ot
yecorded me tézsble ineows

Tounble inseme gr bax withheld
ingorpectly computed

Forelgn duky pay iscorractly

Subtoal

&5

{23 dnysd}

§ 54.55

33.34
53.00

Hot paid for tomporsyy duty
Hroey vushber of days
Invorvect computetion

h e

Insovrrect 4istance
Pamsrharized teovel polnts
Gitenitous trawmel » voallowble

ﬁm& méas of travel
srractly computed

2
&
2
1

4

3.5

APFENUIX

{8y dayu)

49,13

647

§ 94.04

14,32
.84

3.50
10.50

.82



1

1
Vossthorized travel points 2. 408
Subtotal R $ 388,48

FRE st -
Weong rate 4 15.78
riect somputotion 3 2.40
In savess of constrngtive time & 12.25
felaburssble espesses aot paid i
Travel at vo expense to Government 2 .30
2.08
1488
~26:80
¢ 36,08
m&@ 2
Feavel 5t no exponse o Covermsent X 28.00
1
Pnsuthorised - Lags than 10 houws i 5.30
Constysotive time & 3.7

4,96

2.00

§.5.96

112,51



1 § 15.00
9 120,20
- T —

subtetal 27 § 254,48 $ 34564

Tacovvect entlivlesent points & 186,72

Por dlom vot paid of seperabion

wanber [ 52,64
Bubbotal 24 $ 209.%8 § 27.60

8 37.50 51.06
Foy aod allowanses « excess days 1 27.49
Wrong basic pay rate 1 3.72
Hileage ~ wrong vobs i %.8%
keiation pay - not pald fovr
daye-of travel & 56,50
Bxénse lodging allowssee 1 35,85 \}%M
PENIN
\‘\
5 B0.5% -7
st



AVPREDIY
Page &

Sok
toral 2
§..2.00
3
2 sz -
105,22
22

AESY pOCLR-





